

HEAVY EQUIPMENT							
Description	Lease Rate/ Day	Lease Rate/ Week	Lease Rate/ Month	Mobilization	Demobilization	Discount Over 30 Days	Notes
1000 Gallon Fuel Tank	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
2000 Gallon Fuel Tank	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$6,240.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
53' Dry Van, Drop Trailer	\$2,040.00	\$8,160.00	\$21,215.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
5000 Gallon Potable Water Tank w/Pump	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
Loader - 1 yard	\$1,075.00	\$3,220.00	\$8,370.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
Loader - 2 1/2 yard	\$1,125.00	\$3,380.00	\$8,790.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
Multi Terrain Loader	\$715.00	\$2,150.00	\$5,590.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
Backhoe Loader	\$815.00	\$2,450.00	\$6,370.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
Skid Steer - 1750 Lb.	\$530.00	\$1,585.00	\$4,120.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
Skid Steer - 2400 Lb.	\$610.00	\$1,835.00	\$4,775.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
Telehandler- 5,000lb	\$530.00	\$1,585.00	\$4,120.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
Telehandler- 7,000lb	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$5,850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
Telehandler- 10,000lb	\$1,115.00	\$3,335.00	\$8,670.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
D3 Cat Small Track-Type Tractor	\$1,020.00	\$3,060.00	\$7,955.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	12.00%	
D4 Cat Small Track-Type Tractor	\$1,125.00	\$3,380.00	\$8,790.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	12.00%	
D5 Cat Small Track-Type Tractor	\$1,715.00	\$5,150.00	\$13,390.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	12.00%	
D6 Cat Medium Track-Type Tractor	\$2,270.00	\$6,810.00	\$17,710.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	12.00%	
Ditch / Trench Digger	\$760.00	\$2,275.00	\$5,915.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
Large Excavator	\$1,785.00	\$5,350.00	\$13,910.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	12.00%	
Stump Grinder	\$560.00	\$1,685.00	\$4,380.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
Tub Grinder	\$6,765.00	\$20,300.00	\$52,780.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	12.00%	
Brush Chipper	\$785.00	\$2,355.00	\$6,120.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	12.00%	
Debris Reduction Shredder	\$5,380.00	\$16,145.00	\$41,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	12.00%	
Cranes, Mobile - 35 Ton	\$5,845.00	\$17,525.00	\$45,565.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	12.00%	
Cranes, Mobile - 50 Ton	\$7,080.00	\$21,240.00	\$55,225.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	12.00%	
Cranes, Mobile - 100 Ton	\$13,300.00	\$39,905.00	\$103,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	12.00%	
Cranes, Truck-mounted telescopic - 35 Ton	\$4,305.00	\$12,920.00	\$33,590.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	12.00%	
Cranes, Truck-mounted telescopic - 45 Ton	\$5,150.00	\$15,445.00	\$40,155.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	12.00%	
Compressor, Air, trailer mounted, 250 CFM - 100 PSI	\$415.00	\$1,235.00	\$3,210.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
Welder, Trailer Mounted, 400 Amp	\$205.00	\$620.00	\$1,615.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	

PRIME POWER

Description	Lease Rate/ Day	Lease Rate/ Week	Lease Rate/ Month	Mobilization	Demobilization	Discount Over 30 Days	Notes
10KW Generators	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$3,780.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	12.00%	
20KW Generators	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$3,780.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	12.00%	
25KW Generators	\$566.67	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	12.00%	
30KW Generators	\$583.33	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	12.00%	
35KW Generators	\$593.33	\$1,780.00	\$5,340.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	12.00%	
40KW Generators	\$709.67	\$2,129.00	\$6,387.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	12.00%	
45KW Generators	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
50KW Generators	\$706.67	\$2,120.00	\$6,360.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
56KW Generators	\$706.67	\$2,120.00	\$6,360.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
60KW Generators	\$981.67	\$2,945.00	\$8,835.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
70KW Generators	\$981.67	\$2,945.00	\$8,835.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
75KW Generators	\$981.67	\$2,945.00	\$8,835.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
80KW Generators	\$1,053.33	\$3,160.00	\$9,480.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
90KW Generators	\$1,053.33	\$3,160.00	\$9,480.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
100KW Generators	\$1,053.33	\$3,160.00	\$9,480.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
125KW Generators	\$1,130.00	\$3,390.00	\$10,170.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
150KW Generators	\$1,166.67	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	12.00%	
175KW Generators	\$1,483.33	\$4,450.00	\$13,350.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	12.00%	
200KW Generators	\$1,483.33	\$4,450.00	\$13,350.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	12.00%	
225KW Generators	\$1,533.33	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	12.00%	
250KW Generators	\$1,566.67	\$4,700.00	\$11,750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	12.00%	
300KW Generators	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$12,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	12.00%	
320KW Generators	\$2,166.67	\$6,500.00	\$16,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	12.00%	
350KW Generators	\$2,166.67	\$6,500.00	\$16,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	12.00%	
400KW Generators	\$3,148.33	\$9,445.00	\$23,612.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	12.00%	
450KW Generators	\$3,148.33	\$9,445.00	\$23,612.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	12.00%	
500KW Generators	\$3,450.00	\$10,350.00	\$25,875.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	12.00%	
550KW Generators	\$4,416.67	\$13,250.00	\$33,125.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	12.00%	
575KW Generators	\$4,416.67	\$13,250.00	\$33,125.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	12.00%	
600KW Generators	\$4,416.67	\$13,250.00	\$33,125.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	12.00%	
640KW Generators	\$4,416.67	\$13,250.00	\$33,125.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	12.00%	
675KW Generators	\$4,416.67	\$13,250.00	\$33,125.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	12.00%	
750KW Generators	\$4,416.67	\$13,250.00	\$33,125.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	12.00%	
800KW Generators	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$39,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	12.00%	
850KW Generators	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$39,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	12.00%	
1000KW Generators	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$39,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	12.00%	
1200KW Generators	\$7,650.00	\$22,950.00	\$57,375.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	12.00%	
1250KW Generators	\$7,650.00	\$22,950.00	\$57,375.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	12.00%	
1500KW Generators	\$7,650.00	\$22,950.00	\$57,375.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	12.00%	

1750KW Generators	\$11,928.33	\$35,785.00	\$89,462.50	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	12.00%	
2 MW POWER PLANT	\$11,928.33	\$35,785.00	\$89,462.50	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	12.00%	
3 MW POWER PLANT	\$20,790.00	\$62,370.00	\$155,925.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	12.00%	
5 MW POWER PLANT	\$34,649.50	\$103,948.50	\$259,871.25	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	12.00%	
Generator Cable, Per Foot	\$1.09	\$3.27	\$9.81			12.00%	

600 Amp Line Panel	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
800 Amp Line Panel	\$166.67	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
1200 Amp Line Panel	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
4000 Watt Generated Light Plant	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
6000 Watt Generated Light plant	\$321.67	\$965.00	\$2,895.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
Power Cords - High Voltage, Per Foot	\$1.33	\$4.00	\$12.00			12.00%	
Spider Boxes	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	12.00%	
Power Cords, 12/3, 100' Extension	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$225.00			12.00%	

COMMUNICATION							
Description	Lease Rate/ Day	Lease Rate/ Week	Lease Rate/ Month	Mobilization	Demobilization	Discount Over 30 Days	Notes
Communications Satellite, Modem, Wireless Router	\$1,530.00	\$4,590.00	\$12,625.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	12.00%	
Cradlepoint unit that is firstnet capable and has provider diversity	\$1,530.00	\$4,590.00	\$12,625.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	12.00%	
Verizon capable network extender	\$810.00	\$2,425.00	\$6,670.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	12.00%	
AT&T capable network extender	\$810.00	\$2,425.00	\$6,670.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	12.00%	
Satellite Phone	\$355.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,915.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
Starlink Internet	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	

SANITATION							Notes
Description	Lease Rate/ Day	Lease Rate/ Week	Lease Rate/ Month	Mobilization	Demobilization	Discount Over 30 Days	
SANPAC (Sanitation Package) 3600 PERSONS PER DAY	\$22,275.00	\$89,100.00	\$356,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	12.00%	
40 each porta potties, 8 each ADA potties, 16 each hand wash stations, 4 each 40 Cu Yd roll-off dumpster. All with daily supplies and service.							
SANPAC (Sanitation Package) 1800 PERSONS PER DAY	\$7,441.88	\$29,767.50	\$119,070.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	12.00%	
20 each porta potties, 4 each ADA potties, 8 each hand wash stations, 2 each 40 Cu Yd roll-off dumpster. All with daily supplies and service.							
SANPAC (Sanitation Package) 1000 PERSONS PER DAY	\$4,961.25	\$19,845.00	\$79,380.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	12.00%	
12 each porta potties, 2 each ADA potties, 6 each hand wash stations, 2 each 40 Cu Yd dumpster. All with daily supplies and service.							
SANPAC (Sanitation Package) 500-750 PERSONS PER DAY	\$4,961.25	\$19,845.00	\$79,380.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	12.00%	
8 each porta potties, 2 each ADA potties, 4 each hand wash stations, 1 each 40 Cu Yd dumpster. All with daily supplies and service.							
FIELD KITCHEN SANPAC (Sanitation Package) for staff, not public use	\$4,961.25	\$19,845.00	\$79,380.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	12.00%	
4 each porta potties, 2 each ADA potties, 4 each hand wash stations, 2 each 40 Cu Yd dumpster. All with daily supplies and service.							
ADD-ON SINGLE RESOURCES							
55 Gallon Trash Can w/ Lid	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$50.00		
8 CY Dumpster- Includes daily service.	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$10,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	5.00%	
40 CY Dumpster - Includes daily service	\$283.33	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	5.00%	
Handwash Stations- Includes daily service and supplies	\$431.67	\$1,295.00	\$5,180.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	12.00%	
Portapotties- Includes daily service and supplies	\$385.00	\$1,155.00	\$4,620.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	12.00%	
Portapotties (ADA)- Includes daily service and supplies	\$431.67	\$1,295.00	\$5,180.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	12.00%	
8- Stall Restroom Trailer, Turnkey. Includes power, water/ grey water, daily service and supplies	\$10,421.67	\$31,265.00	\$125,060.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	12.00%	
8- Head Shower Trailer, Turnkey. Includes power, water/ grey water, daily service and supplies	\$10,421.67	\$31,265.00	\$125,060.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	12.00%	
Laundry Trailer, Turnkey. Includes power, water/ grey water, daily service and supplies (Self- Service)	\$10,421.67	\$31,265.00	\$125,060.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	12.00%	
Laundry Trailer, Turnkey. Includes power, water/ grey water, daily service and supplies (Fluff & Fold Service)	\$14,833.33	\$44,500.00	\$178,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	12.00%	
ADA Restroom/ Shower Combo, Turnkey. Includes power, water/ grey water, daily service and supplies	\$7,816.67	\$23,450.00	\$93,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	12.00%	
12- Bed Bunkhouse Trailer, Turnkey. Includes power and linens	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	12.00%	

RESPONDER BASE CAMPS

Description	Lease Rate	Unit	Discount Over 30 Days	Notes
MOBILIZATION	\$850,000.00	Ea		
OPERATIONS	\$620,000.00	Day	12.00%	
DEMOBILIZATION	\$680,000.00	Ea		
1,000 person Base Camp with HVAC capabilities to meet the situation, lavatory facilities provided, laundry facilities, showering facilities, cooking facilities and food services, satellite communication capability, waste / refuse collection and removal as necessary, lodging facilities to include bedding, linens, and applicable hygiene kits as requested. Fully operational 72-96 hours from notification to mobilize.				
Description	Work Rate	Unit	Discount Over 30 Days	Notes
MOBILIZATION	\$637,500.00	Ea		
OPERATIONS	\$465,000.00	Day	12.00%	
DEMOBILIZATION	\$510,000.00	Ea		
750 person Base Camp with HVAC capabilities to meet the situation, lavatory facilities provided, laundry facilities, showering facilities, cooking facilities and food services, satellite communication capability, waste / refuse collection and removal as necessary, lodging facilities to include bedding, linens, and applicable hygiene kits as requested. Fully operational 72-96 hours from notification to mobilize.				

Description	Work Rate	Unit	Discount Over 30 Days	Notes
MOBILIZATION	\$425,000.00	Ea		
OPERATIONS	\$310,000.00	Day	12.00%	
DEMOBILIZATION	\$340,000.00	Ea		
500 person Base Camp with HVAC capabilities to meet the situation, lavatory facilities provided, laundry facilities, showering facilities, cooking facilities and food services, satellite communication capability, waste / refuse collection and removal as necessary, lodging facilities to include bedding, linens, and applicable hygiene kits as requested. Fully operational 72-96 hours from notification to mobilize.				
Description	Work Rate	Unit	Discount Over 30 Days	Notes
MOBILIZATION	\$212,500.00	Ea		
OPERATIONS	\$155,000.00	Day	12.00%	
DEMOBILIZATION	\$170,000.00	Ea		
250 person Base Camp with HVAC capabilities to meet the situation, lavatory facilities provided, laundry facilities, showering facilities, cooking facilities and food services, satellite communication capability, waste / refuse collection and removal as necessary, lodging facilities to include bedding, linens, and applicable hygiene kits as requested. Fully operational 48-72 hours from notification to mobilize.				
Description	Work Rate	Unit	Discount Over 30 Days	Notes
MOBILIZATION	\$127,500.00	Ea		
OPERATIONS	\$93,000.00	Day	12.00%	
DEMOBILIZATION	\$102,000.00	Ea		
100-150 person Base Camp with HVAC capabilities to meet the situation, lavatory facilities provided, laundry facilities, showering facilities, cooking facilities and food services, satellite communication capability, waste / refuse collection and removal as necessary, lodging facilities to include bedding, linens, and applicable hygiene kits as requested. Fully operational 24-36 hours from notification to mobilize.				

PUMPS							Notes
Description	Lease Rate/ Day	Lease Rate/ Week	Lease Rate/ Month	Mobilization	Demobilization	Discount Over 30 Days	
4" Diesel Pump	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
6" Diesel Pump	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$4,750.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
8" Diesel Pump	\$587.50	\$2,350.00	\$5,875.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
10" Diesel Pump	\$1,037.50	\$4,150.00	\$10,375.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
12" Diesel Pump	\$1,080.00	\$4,320.00	\$10,800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	12.00%	
16" Diesel Pump	\$2,647.50	\$10,590.00	\$26,475.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	12.00%	
4" Suction / Discharge Hose 50' Section	\$36.34	\$145.34	\$363.35	\$50.00	\$50.00	12.00%	
6" Suction / Discharge Hose 50' Section	\$40.37	\$161.48	\$403.70	\$50.00	\$50.00	12.00%	
8" Suction / Discharge Hose 50' Section	\$60.56	\$242.22	\$605.55	\$50.00	\$50.00	12.00%	
10" Suction / Discharge Hose 50' Section	\$72.67	\$290.66	\$726.65	\$100.00	\$100.00	12.00%	
12" Suction / Discharge Hose 50' Section	\$187.72	\$750.86	\$1,877.15	\$100.00	\$100.00	12.00%	
6" Vacuum Assist Pump	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
12" Vacuum Assist Pump	\$1,287.50	\$5,150.00	\$12,875.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	12.00%	
4 Inch Submersible Hydraulic Pump	\$482.50	\$1,930.00	\$4,825.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
6 Inch Submersible Hydraulic Pump	\$653.75	\$2,615.00	\$6,537.50	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
4" Strainers/T-Joints/Elbows	\$65.63	\$262.50	\$656.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	12.00%	
6" Strainers/T-Joints/Elbows	\$84.25	\$337.00	\$842.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	12.00%	
8" Strainers/T-Joints/Elbows	\$103.75	\$415.00	\$1,037.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	12.00%	
200 GPM Pump	\$285.00	\$1,140.00	\$2,850.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
400 GPM Pump	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
800 GPM Pump	\$467.50	\$1,870.00	\$4,675.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
1000 GPM Pump	\$467.50	\$1,870.00	\$4,675.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	12.00%	
2000 GPM Pump	\$702.50	\$2,810.00	\$7,025.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	12.00%	
3000 GPM Pump	\$1,105.00	\$4,420.00	\$11,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	12.00%	

MATERIAL HANDLING EQUIPMENT							
Description	Lease Rate/ Day	Lease Rate/ Week	Lease Rate/ Month	Mobilization	Demobilization	Discount Over 30 Days	Notes
Pallet Grabbers w/Chain	\$65.00	\$175.00	\$455.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	12.00%	
Pallet Jack	\$85.00	\$255.00	\$665.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	12.00%	
Electric Pallet Jack	\$190.00	\$565.00	\$1,470.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	12.00%	
Forklift Loading ramps	\$1,250.00	\$2,980.00	\$7,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	12.00%	
Dock Plates	\$230.00	\$680.00	\$1,770.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	12.00%	
25,000-35,000 Lb. Forklift	\$1,845.00	\$5,535.00	\$14,390.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	12.00%	
15,000 lb. Forklift	\$1,045.00	\$3,130.00	\$8,140.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	12.00%	
9,000 - 10,000 lb. Forklift	\$670.00	\$2,010.00	\$5,225.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	12.00%	
8000 Lb. Forklift	\$430.00	\$1,285.00	\$3,340.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	12.00%	
6000 Lb. Forklift	\$390.00	\$1,160.00	\$3,015.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
5000 Lb Forklifts	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$2,185.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
Rough Terrain Forklift - 5K Shooting Boom	\$530.00	\$1,585.00	\$4,120.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
Rough Terrain Forklift - 7K Shooting Boom	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$5,850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
Rough Terrain Forklift - 10K Shooting Boom	\$1,115.00	\$3,335.00	\$8,670.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
Portable Loading Dock, 20 X 20' w/ramp and stairs	\$1,250.00	\$2,985.00	\$7,760.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	12.00%	
48X40 #1 Recycled Wood Pallet	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	12.00%	
48X40X36 Double Wall Gaylord Cargo Box with Lid	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	12.00%	

ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL							
Description	Lease Rate/ Day	Lease Rate/ Week	Lease Rate/ Month	Mobilization			
10 - Ton Air Conditioner Unit	\$860.00	\$2,580.00	\$6,450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
25 - Ton Air Conditioner Unit	\$1,115.00	\$3,345.00	\$8,360.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
30 - Ton Air Conditioner Unit	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
50 - Ton Air Conditioner Unit	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
80 - Ton Air Conditioner Unit	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00	\$18,375.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
Insulated Ductwork (Per Foot)	\$1.20	\$3.60	\$9.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	12.00%	
40 Ton Air Cooled Chiller Units	\$1,085.00	\$3,250.00	\$8,125.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	12.00%	
50 Ton Air Cooled Chiller Units	\$1,085.00	\$3,250.00	\$8,125.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	12.00%	
75 Ton Air Cooled Chiller Units	\$1,530.00	\$4,585.00	\$11,460.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	12.00%	
100 Ton Air Cooled Chiller Units	\$1,530.00	\$4,585.00	\$11,460.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	12.00%	
150 Ton Air Cooled Chiller Units	\$2,290.00	\$6,875.00	\$17,185.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	12.00%	
200 Ton Air Cooled Chiller Units	\$3,120.00	\$8,365.00	\$20,910.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	12.00%	
50 Ton Air Handler	\$685.00	\$2,065.00	\$5,160.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
100 Ton Air Handler	\$1,675.00	\$4,035.00	\$10,085.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
120 Ton Air Handler	\$1,675.00	\$4,035.00	\$10,085.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	12.00%	
20 kW Heater Unit	\$185.00	\$565.00	\$1,410.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
40 kW Heater Unit	\$260.00	\$785.00	\$1,960.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
100 kW Heater Unit	\$990.00	\$2,970.00	\$7,425.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
150 kW Heater Unit	\$1,005.00	\$3,010.00	\$7,525.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
1125 CFM Desiccant Dehumidifier	\$2,670.00	\$8,010.00	\$20,025.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
2250 CFM Desiccant Dehumidifier	\$3,505.00	\$10,510.00	\$26,275.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	12.00%	
4500 CFM Desiccant Dehumidifier	\$4,005.00	\$12,010.00	\$30,025.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	12.00%	
Air Scrubber w/ filters	\$440.00	\$1,325.00	\$3,310.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	12.00%	
48" 2-speed warehouse fan	\$175.00	\$325.00	\$550.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	12.00%	
52" 2-speed warehouse fan	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	12.00%	

VEHICLES & TRANSPORTATION							
Description	Lease Rate/ Day	Lease Rate/ Week	Lease Rate/ Month	Mobilization	Demobilization	Discount Over 30 Days	Notes
Vehicle (1/2-ton - 3/4 ton trucks)	\$565.00	\$2,260.00	\$5,650.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	12.00%	
Cargo Van	\$862.50	\$3,450.00	\$8,625.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	12.00%	
High Response Vehicle	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$26,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
53' Dry Van w/ Driver	\$2,040.00	\$8,160.00	\$20,400.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
53' Dry Van, Drop Trailer	\$2,040.00	\$8,160.00	\$20,400.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
Reefer Trailer, Dropped	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
26' Box Truck w/ Lift Gate and Driver	\$2,040.00	\$8,160.00	\$20,400.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
Flat Bed Trailer w/ Driver	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
Roll Back Tow Truck w/ Driver	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
Bobtail Fuel Truck w/ Operator	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	12.00%	
All Terrain Vehicle (ATV)	\$1,207.50	\$4,830.00	\$12,075.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
Airboat 13'-15'	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
Fixed Wing Drone- Thermal, Lidar, Hazmat, etc (* PER HOUR)	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	12.00%	
Multirotor Drone- Thermal, Lidar, Hazmat, etc (*PER HOUR)	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	12.00%	
Rotary Wing (Helicopter)- 4-6 Passenger (*PER HOUR)	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	12.00%	
Cessna 182 or Similar- 3 Passenger (*PER HOUR)	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	12.00%	
King Air 350 or Similar (* PER HOUR)	\$17,550.00	\$17,550.00	\$17,550.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	12.00%	
Boeing Cargo 737-200 or Similar (* PER HOUR)	\$45,900.00	\$45,900.00	\$45,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	12.00%	

FOOD & DRINK					
Description	Work Rate	Unit	Mobilization	Demobilization	Notes
Meal Service, Delivered- Includes hot breakfast, boxed lunch, hot dinner and beverages. (PER PERSON/ DAY)	\$115.00	Person/ Day			
Meal Service, Onsite Field Kitchen- Includes full service field kitchen, dining area, equipment & staff, staff lodging, etc. Includes hot breakfast, boxed lunch, hot dinner and beverages. (PER PERSON/ DAY)	\$175.00	Person/ Day	\$35,000.00	\$28,500.00	
Water, Pallet (2,016 Bottles, 16.9oz)	\$1,375.00	Each			
Sports Drink, Pallet (1,296 Bottles, 20oz)	\$2,855.00	Each			
Ice, Pallet (325 Bags, 7lb)	\$1,815.00	Each			
Shelf- Stable Meals, Pallet (576 Meals)	\$5,475.00	Each			

PERSONNEL			
Apprentice, Construction Trades	\$155.00	HR	
Carpenter	\$130.00	HR	
Crew Leader	\$165.00	HR	
Electrician Helper	\$187.00	HR	
Electrician, Licensed	\$187.00	HR	
Equipment Operator	\$180.00	HR	
Field Clerk	\$145.00	HR	
Field Clerk	\$145.00	HR	
General Contractor, Florida Licensed	\$180.00	HR	
Generator Technician	\$180.00	HR	
Hydrology Engineer	\$187.00	HR	
Laborer	\$130.00	HR	
Licensed Plumber	\$200.00	HR	
Logistical Staging Area Managers	\$180.00	HR	
Maintenance Technician	\$170.00	HR	
Plumber Helper	\$150.00	HR	
Project / Operations Manager	\$190.00	HR	
Resource Supervisors	\$175.00	HR	
Resource Technicians	\$150.00	HR	
Roofer	\$150.00	HR	
Safety Officer	\$210.00	HR	
Warehouse Supervisor	\$160.00	HR	
Warehouse Workers - Fork Lift Certified	\$150.00	HR	

TEMPORARY STRUCTURES							
Description	Lease Rate/ Day	Lease Rate/ Week	Lease Rate/ Month	Mobilization	Demobilization	Discount Over 30 Days	Notes
Mobile Office Unit, 8'X40' with stairs - Single Wide	\$565.00	\$2,260.00	\$5,650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
Mobile Office Unit, 16'X40' with stairs - Double Wide	\$1,069.78	\$4,279.10	\$10,697.75	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	12.00%	
Mobile Classroom Unit, 14'x54' with stairs	\$3,162.75	\$12,651.00	\$31,627.50	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	12.00%	
Mobile Classroom Unit, 24'x40' with stairs	\$3,900.75	\$15,603.00	\$39,007.50	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	12.00%	
Mobile Classroom Unit, 24'x68' with stairs	\$4,849.50	\$19,398.00	\$48,495.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	12.00%	
Portable Storage Containers - 8' X 40' (CONEX/MILVAN)	\$484.25	\$1,937.00	\$4,842.50	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
Portable Storage Containers - 8' X 20' (CONEX/MILVAN)	\$444.00	\$1,776.00	\$4,440.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
Tent, 20' X 20' w/ side curtains and floor	\$687.50	\$2,750.00	\$6,875.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	12.00%	
Tent, 40' X 40' w/ side curtains and floor	\$2,713.75	\$10,855.00	\$27,137.50	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	12.00%	
Tent, 10' X 10' Pop-Up	\$183.75	\$735.00	\$1,837.50	\$75.00	\$75.00	12.00%	
Chairs, folding	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	12.00%	
8' Table, folding	\$23.19	\$92.76	\$231.90	\$10.00	\$10.00	12.00%	
50' String Lighting	\$72.66	\$290.64	\$726.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	12.00%	
Tents - 60' x 100' (w/ HVAC & Power)	\$10,147.50	\$40,590.00	\$101,475.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	12.00%	
Tents - 30' x 90' (w/ HVAC & Power)	\$4,556.25	\$18,225.00	\$45,562.50	\$45,000.00	\$32,000.00	12.00%	
Tents - 30' x 60' (w/ HVAC & Power)	\$3,037.50	\$12,150.00	\$30,375.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	12.00%	
						12.00%	

SUPPORT EQUIPMENT							
Description	Lease Rate/ Day	Lease Rate/ Week	Lease Rate/ Month	Mobilization	Demobilization	Discount Over 30 Days	Notes
4000 PSI Pressure Washer	\$247.33	\$742.00	\$2,226.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	12.00%	
20,000 PSI Pressure Washer	\$1,426.33	\$4,279.00	\$12,837.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	12.00%	
Chain Saw	\$94.00	\$282.00	\$846.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	12.00%	
Variable Message Board, Trailered	\$456.67	\$1,370.00	\$4,110.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
Traffic Barricades, folding	\$5.83	\$17.50	\$52.50	\$10.00	\$10.00	12.00%	
Traffic Cones	\$5.83	\$17.50	\$52.50	\$5.00	\$5.00	12.00%	
Traffic Barriers, 8'	\$13.33	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	12.00%	
Traffic Barricades, Barrel	\$3.77	\$11.31	\$33.93	\$5.00	\$5.00	12.00%	
Barricades, Jersey - Composite	\$30.62	\$91.85	\$275.55	\$20.00	\$20.00	12.00%	
Barricades, Jersey - Concrete	\$21.53	\$64.59	\$193.77	\$125.00	\$125.00	12.00%	
Traffic Lights, Portable	\$371.02	\$1,113.05	\$3,339.15	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	
Fence, Temporary orange construction (PER FOOT)	\$2.25	\$6.75	\$20.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	12.00%	
Fence, Temporary, Chainlink w/Posts (PER FOOT)	\$4.50	\$13.50	\$40.50	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	12.00%	
Ice Machine, Bulk Dispense	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	12.00%	

SUPPORT PACKAGES							
Description	Lease Rate/ Day	Lease Rate/ Week	Lease Rate/ Month	Mobilization	Demobilization	Discount Over 30 Days	Notes
LSA SUPPORT PACKAGE, TYPE I (AVIATION SUPPORT)	\$22,180.00	\$55,460.00	\$138,650.00	\$24,320.00	\$24,320.00	12.00%	
4 each, all terrain extended reach forklifts, 6 each 5000 pound warehouse forklifts, 8 each manual pallet jacks, 4 each dock plates, 4 sets Pallet Grabbers w/Chain, 2 each loading ramp, 10 each 4000 watt light towers - self contained, 10 each 10'X10' pop-up tents, 150 each folding chairs, 60 each folding tables, 4 each 52" warehouse fans, 40 each 100' 12/3 extension cords, 40 each 3-way splitters, 20 each 55 gallon plastic trash cans with lids.							
LSA SUPPORT PACKAGE, TYPE II (NO AIRPORT)	\$19,570.00	\$48,930.00	\$146,790.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	12.00%	
2 each, all terrain extended reach forklifts, 2 each 5000 pound warehouse forklifts, 8 each manual pallet jacks, 4 each dock plates, 4 sets Pallet Grabbers w/Chain, 2 each loading ramp, 10 each 4000 watt light towers - self contained, 10 each 10'X10' pop-up tents, 150 each folding chairs, 60 each folding tables, 4 each 52" warehouse fans, 40 each 100' 12/3 extension cords, 40 each 3-way splitters, 20 each 55 gallon plastic trash cans with lids.							
LSA SUPPORT PACKAGE, TYPE II-A, GROUND SUPPORT EQUIPMENT, STAGING AREA (5 Acre Footprint Support)	\$40,530.00	\$136,590.00	\$466,275.00	\$31,200.00	\$31,200.00	12.00%	
4 each, all terrain extended reach forklifts, 1 each 25,000-35,000 Lb. Forklift, 1 each 35-ton mobile crane, 2 each 5000 pound warehouse forklifts, 1 bobtail fuel truck w/ Operator, 8 each manual pallet jacks, 4 each dock plates, 4 sets Pallet Grabbers w/Chain, 2 each loading ramps, 12 each 4000 watt light towers - self contained, 10 each 10'X10' pop-up tents, 150 each folding chairs, 60 each folding tables, 4 each 52" warehouse fans, 40 each 100' 12/3 extension cords, 40 each 3-way splitters, 20 each 55 gallon plastic trash cans with lids.							

LSA SUPPORT PACKAGE, TYPE III	\$9,855.00	\$29,570.00	\$88,710.00	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	12.00%	
1 each, all terrain extended reach forklifts, 2 each 5000 pound warehouse forklifts, 6 each manual pallet jacks, 2 each dock plates, 4 each 4000 watt light towers - self contained, 1 each loading ramp, 6 each 10'X10' pop-up tents, 100 each folding chairs, 40 each folding tables, 4 each 52" warehouse fans, 40 each 100' 12/3 extension cords, 40 each 3-way splitters, 20 each 55 gallon plastic trash cans with lids.							
POD SUPPORT PACKAGE, Type I (Commodity Distribution)	\$5,135.00	\$15,410.00	\$46,230.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	12.00%	
2 each, all terrain extended reach forklifts, 4 each manual pallet jacks, 4 each 4000 watt light towers - self contained, 6 each 10'X10' pop-up tents, 60 each folding chairs, 20 each folding tables, 4 each 24" warehouse fans, 20 each 100' 12/3 extension cords, 20 each 3-way splitters, 20 each 55 gallon plastic trash cans with lids.							
POD SUPPORT PACKAGE, TYPE II (Commodity Distribution)	\$4,035.00	\$12,110.00	\$36,330.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	12.00%	
1 each, all terrain extended reach forklifts, 4 each manual pallet jacks, 3 each 4000 watt light towers - self contained, 4 each 10'X10' pop-up tents, 40 each folding chairs, 12 each folding tables, 4 each 24" warehouse fans, 10 each 100' 12/3 extension cords, 10 each 3-way splitters, 20 each 55 gallon plastic trash cans with lids.							
POD SUPPORT PACKAGE, TYPE III (Commodity Distribution)	\$2,710.00	\$8,130.00	\$24,390.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	12.00%	
1 each, all terrain extended reach forklifts, 2 each manual pallet jacks, 2 each 4000 watt light towers - self contained, 2 each 10'X10' pop-up tents, 20 each folding chairs, 8 each folding tables, 2 each 24" warehouse fans, 8 each 100' 12/3 extension cords, 8 each 3-way splitters, 10 each 55 gallon plastic trash cans with lids.							
COOLING / COMFORT STATION, TYPE I	\$14,555.00	\$43,675.00	\$131,025.00	\$11,450.00	\$11,450.00	12.00%	
1 each all terrain extended reach forklift, 1 each manual pallet jack, 2 each 4000 watt light towers - self contained, 1 each 80 kW diesel generator, 2 each 40'X40' pole tents with side curtains and floors, 2 each 20 Ton Portable HVAC for Tents, 8 strings tent lighting, 150 each folding chairs, 40 each folding tables, 4 each 24" warehouse fans, 20 each 100' 12/3 extension cords, 20 each 3-way splitters, 20 each 55 gallon plastic trash cans with lids.							
COOLING / COMFORT STATION, TYPE II	\$9,330.00	\$27,990.00	\$83,970.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	12.00%	
1 each all terrain extended reach forklift, 1 each manual pallet jack, 2 each 4000 watt light towers - self contained, 1 each 80 kW diesel generator, 2 each 20'X20' pole tents with side curtains and floors, 1 each 20 Ton Portable HVAC for Tents, 4 strings tent lighting, 100 each folding chairs, 30 each folding tables, 4 each 24" warehouse fans, 20 each 100' 12/3 extension cords, 20 each 3-way splitters, 20 each 55 gallon plastic trash cans with lids.							

MOBILE DRC SUPPORT PACKAGE, TYPE I (Field Facility)	\$13,725.00	\$41,185.00	\$123,550.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	12.00%	
4 each 4000 watt light towers - self contained, 1 each 80 kW diesel generator, 2 each 20'X20' pole tents one with and floors - 1 20'X20' with side curtains and floors, 1 each 20 Ton Portable HVAC for Tents, 12 strings tent lighting, 150 each folding chairs, 50 each 6' folding tables, 6 each 36" warehouse fans, 40 each 100' 12/3 extension cords, 40 each 3-way splitters, 20 each 55 gallon plastic trash cans with lids.							
Multi Agency Donation Warehouse, TYPE I - SUPPORT PACKAGE	\$6,915.00	\$20,745.00	\$62,235.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	12.00%	
8 Each 4000 pound forklifts, 8 each pallet jacks, 2 each 4000 watt light tower trailers, 8 each hand trucks, 25 each folding tables, 100 each folding chairs, 8 each electric golf carts, 12 each floor warehouse fans, 50 each 100' 12/3 extension cords, 40 each 3-way splitters, extension cords, 8 each 55 gallon trash containers.							
Multi Agency Donation Warehouse, TYPE III - SUPPORT PACKAGE	\$6,065.00	\$18,190.00	\$54,570.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	12.00%	
4 Each 4000 pound forklifts, 4 each pallet jacks, 2 each 4000 watt light tower trailers, 4 each hand trucks, 25 each folding tables, 100 each folding chairs, 4 each electric golf carts, 6 each floor warehouse fans, 50 each 100' 12/3 extension cords, 40 each 3-way splitters, extension cords, 8 each 55 gallon trash containers.							